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Thanks for your purchase of a VOOPOO product. For the 
better use of all the functions of this product, please 
carefully read the operation notes and detailed functional 
instructions before your first use of this product. If you have 
any problems with using this product, please contact our 
local agent or visit our official website at www.voopoo.com.

Size:27.5 *14.8*91.45mm
Max power:17W
Battery:900mAh (Built-In)
Output voltage:3.2-3.5V
Charging Voltage:5V/0.7A
Resistance range:0.5-3.0Ω
Capacity:2ml
Compatible with all ARGUS POD cartridge

Parameters

Open lid on the filling port, then fill in the e-liquid.It is 
recommended to keep two thirds full.

Operations Steps

Security Protection

Step 1. Fill e-liquid

Pod detected:Indicator light flash once in green
Indicator Light Instructions

Low power:Indicator light flash 10 times in green
Charging:Indicator light is in blue
Fully charged:Indicator light is in green
Over time vaping:Indicator light flash twice in green
Short circuit:Indicator light flash once in green

Insert the atomizer to the mod.
Step 2. Install the atomizer

Let the coil saturated for about five minutes and you are 
free to use the device.

Step 3. Start to use the device

Pod

Filling plug
Air inlet

Indicator Light

TYPE-C Port

Overtime Protection: 5s

Short-circuit protection

Low battery protection

Overcharge protection

1. This product is not recommended for minors, pregnant or 
breast-feeding women, or anyone at risk of heart disease, 
depression and asthma.
2. Please keep the device away from heat, fire and water. 
This device should be stored in a cool and shady 
environment.
3. Please do not drop, throw or immerse the device into the 
water.
4. Please turn off or lock the device to avoid accidental 
firing when you carry it out.
5. Please rationally use the device according to personal 
situation. If discomfort occurs, please stop using it 
immediately.
6. EEE Recycling : This product should not be treated as 
household waste, instead it should be handed over to the 
applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and 

Attention

electronic equipment.
7. Battery Recycling: The battery of this product should not 
be treated as household waste, instead it should be handed 
over to the applicable used battery collection point for 
recycling.
8. It is recommended to use the USB cable provided by 
VOOPOO to charge the device
9. During the long-term unused period of the device, in 
order to prevent discharge, it is recommended to charge 
regularly!
10. The storage period of the equipment shall be within 3 
months: the ambient temperature ranges from -5℃ - 30℃, 
with humidity 25%±75%RH. Operating temperature of 
electronic cigarette: 0℃-40℃!
11. Disassembly is prohibited after product failure!
12. Only for indoor charging, please use UL-certified USB 
charger to charge the Device to avoid the danger of fire and 
explosion!

By Air
There is a possibility of e-liquid leakage at high pressure 
when you travel by air. Therefore, please separate your 
pods from other important objects.
Deal with Condensate
There may be slight condensation of fluid due to the 
difference between indoor and outdoor temperature when 
you use the device. It is advisable to take out the pod, and 
shake it downwards

Warm Prompt

Maintenance and Cleaning 
1. When using the device, you may notice occasional liquid 
condensation on the outside of the cartridge. The physical 
law determines that the mist will atomize and then condense 
to form condensate, which is inevitable. 
2. In daily use, wet paper can often be used to wipe the 
connection between the atomizer and cartridge to avoid 
poor connection between the cartridge and device. 
3. When a small amount of condensate is found inside the 
device during use, we recommended to pull out the atomizer, 
reverse the device and swing away for a few seconds
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VOOPOO 제품을 구매해 주셔서 감사합니다. 본 제품의 
모든 기능을 보다 효율적으로 사용하기 위해 본 제품을 처음 
사용하기 전에 작동 노트와 상세한 기능 지침을 주의 깊게 
읽어 주십시오. 본 제품을 사용하는 데 문제가 있으시면 
현지 대리점에 문의하시거나 www.voopoo.com의 공식 
웹사이트를 방문하시기 바랍니다.

크기：27.5 *14.8*91.45mm
최대 전력: 17W
배터리：900mAh（내장형）
출력 전압: 3.2-3.5V
충전 전압: 5V/0.7A
저항 범위: 0.5-3.0Ω
용량: 2ml
모든 ARGUS POD 카트리지와 호환이 가능함

매개변수

충전 포트의 뚜껑을 열고 e-liquid를 채우십시오. 2/3를 채울 
것을 권장합니다.

작동 순서

보안 보호

스텝 1. e-liquid 채우기

Pod 감지됨：표시등이 i녹색으로 1회 깜박임
표시등 설명

저전력：표시등이 녹색으로 10회 깜박임
충전중：표시등이 파란색입니다
완전히 충전됨：표시등이 녹색입니다
초과 시간 베이핑：표시등이 녹색으로 2회 깜박임
단락：표시등이 녹색으로 한 번 깜박임

모드에 분무기를 삽입하십시오.
스텝 2. 분무기를 설치하십시오

코일을 약 5분간 포화시키면 장치의 자유로운 사용이 
가능합니다.

스텝 3. 기기의 사용을 시작하십시오

Pod

충전 플러그
공기 주입구

표시등

TYPE-C 포트 

시간초과 보호: 5초5

단락 보호

시간초과 보호: 8초

단락 보호

1. 이 제품은 미성년자, 임산부 또는 모유 수유 여성, 
심장병, 우울증 및 천식의 위험이 있는 사람에게는 
권장되지 않습니다.
2. 기기를 열, 화재 및 물로부터 멀리 두시기 바랍니다. 이 
장치는 서늘하고 그늘진 환경에 보관해야 합니다.
3. 장치를 물에 떨어뜨리거나 던지거나 담그지 마세요.
4. 장치를 이동시킬 때 실수로 작동되지 않도록 장치를 
끄거나 잠급니다.
5. 개인 사정에 따라 합리적으로 기기를 사용해 주세요. 
불편하시면 즉시 사용을 중지해 주세요.
6. EEE 재활용: 이 제품은 가정용 폐기물로 취급해서는 안 
되며, 대신 전기 및 전자 장비의 재활용을 위해 해당 수거 
지점에 인계해야 합니다.
7. 배터리 재활용 : 이 제품의 배터리는 가정용 폐기물로 
취급해서는 안 되며, 대신 재활용하기 위해 해당 중고 
배터리 수거 지점에 인도해야 합니다.

주의

8. VOOPOO에서 제공하는 USB 케이블을 사용하여 장치를 
충전하는 것이 좋습니다.
9. 장기간 사용하지 않는 기기의 경우 방전을 방지하기 위해 
정기적으로 충전하는 것이 좋습니다!
10. 장비의 보관 기간은 3개월 이내여야 합니다. 주변 온도의 범위는 
-5°C - 30°C이며 습도는 25% ±75%RH입니다. 전자 담배의 작동 
온도는 0°C-40°C입니다!
11. 제품 고장 후 분해가 금지되어 있습니다!
12. 꼭 실내 충전을 해주시기 바랍니다. UL 인증 USB 충전기를 
사용하여 화재와 폭발의 위험을 피하여 장치를 충전해 주십시오!

항공편 이용시
비행기로 이동시 고압에서 전자 액체가 누출될 가능성이 있습니다. 
그러므로, 당신의 팟을 다른 중요한 물건들과 분리해 주세요.
응축수 취급시.
기기 사용 시 실내 온도와 실외 온도의 차이로 인해 유체가 약간 
응축될 수 있습니다. 팟을 꺼낸 후 아래로 흔드는 것이 좋습니다.

권고 사항

관리 및 세척 
1. 장치를 사용할 때 가끔씩 카트리지 외부에 액체가 생길 
수 있습니다. 이는 물리적인 법칙에 의해 미스트가 분사된 
후에 응축되어 응축수가 형성된 것으로 불가피한 
현상입니다.
2. 사용 시 젖은 종이를 사용하여 분무기와 카트리지가 
연결되는 부분을 닦아주어 카트리지와 장치의 연결 불량을 
방지할 수 있습니다.
3. 사용 중 장치 내부에 소량의 응축수를 발견하는 경우 
분무기를 빼낸 후 장치를 뒤집어 몇 초 동안 흔드는 것을 
권장합니다.
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Bedankt voor uw aankoop van een VOOPOO product. Voor 
een beter gebruik van alle functies van dit product, lees 
alstublieft voorzichtig de bedieningsaanwijzingen en 
gedetailleerde functionele instructies voordat u dit product 
voor het eerst gebruikt. Als u problemen heeft met het 
gebruik van dit product, neem dan alstublieft contact op met 
onze lokale agent of bezoek onze officiële website op 
www.voopoo.com.

Afmeting：27,5 *14,8*91,45mm
Max. vermogen：17W
Batterij：900mAh（ingebouwd）
Uitgangsspanning：3,2-3,5V
Laadspanning：5V/0,7A
Weerstandsbereik：0,5-3,0Ω
Capaciteit:2ml
Compatibel met alle ARGUS POD-cartridges 

Parameters

Open de plug van de vulpoort en vul vervolgens met e-vloeistof. 
Het wordt aangeraden om het twee derde vol te houden.

Gebruiksstappen

Beveiligingsbescherming

Stap 1. Vullen met e-vloeistof

Pod gedetecteerd：Indicatielampje knippert eenmaal groen
Uitleg van indicatielampjes

Laag vermogen：Indicatielampje knippert 10 keer groen
Bezig met opladen：Indicatielampje brandt blauw
Volledig opgeladen：Indicatielampje brandt groen
Over time vaping：Indicator light flash twice in green
Kortsluiting：Indicatielampje knippert eenmaal groen

Steek de verstuiver in de pod.
Stap 2. De verstuiver installeren

Laat de spoel zichzelf ongeveer vijf minuten verzadigden 
en u bent vrij om het apparaat te gebruiken.

Stap 3. Het apparaat in gebruik nemen

Pod

Vulplug

Luchtinlaat

Indicatielampje

TYPE-C-poort

5 Overwerk bescherming: 5s

Kortsluitingsbeveiliging

Lage batterij bescherming

Bescherming tegen overladen

1. Dit product wordt niet aanbevolen voor minderjarigen, zwangere 
vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding geven, of iedereen die risico 
loopt op hartaandoeningen, depressie en astma. 
2. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van hitte, vuur en water. 
Dit apparaat moet worden opgeslagen in een koele en 
schaduwrijke omgeving. 
3. Gooi het apparaat niet en laat het apparaat niet vallen of 
onderdompelen in het water. 
4. Schakel het apparaat uit of vergrendel het om onbedoeld 
vuren te voorkomen wanneer u het apparaat niet gebruikt. 
5. Gebruik het apparaat rationeel volgens persoonlijke situatie. 
Als ongemak optreedt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik.   
6. WEEE Recycling-richtlijn: Dit product mag niet worden 
behandeld als huishoudelijk afval, maar moet worden 
overhandigd aan het toepasselijke inzamelingspunt voor de 
recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. 

Aandacht

7. Batterijrecycling: De batterij van dit product moet niet 
worden behandeld als huishoudelijk afval, maar moet 
worden overgedragen aan het toepasselijke gebruikte 
batterijinzamelpunt voor recycling.
8. Het wordt aanbevolen om de USB-kabel van de 
VOOPOO te gebruiken om het apparaat op te laden.
9. Tijdens de lange termijn ongebruikte periode van het 
apparaat, om ontlading te voorkomen, is het raadzaam om 
regelmatig op te laden!
10. De opslagperiode van de apparatuur moet binnen drie 
maanden zijn: de omgevingstemperatuur moet varieren tussen 
-5℃ en 30℃, met een vochtigheid van 25% en 75% RV. 
Gebruikstemperatuur van elektronische sigaret: 0℃ - 40℃! 
11. Demontage is verboden na een productstoring! 
12. Alleen voor binnen opladen, gebruik UL-gecertificeerde 
USB-lader om het apparaat op te laden om het gevaar van 
brand en explosie te voorkomen!

In de lucht
Er is een mogelijkheid van e-vloeistof lekkage bij hoge druk 
wanneer u reist door de lucht. Scheid daarom uw pods van 
andere belangrijke objecten. 
Omgaan met condensaat
Er kan lichte condensatie van vloeistof zijn als gevolg van het 
verschil tussen binnen-en buitentemperatuur wanneer u het 
apparaat gebruikt. Het is raadzaam om de pod eruit te halen 
en deze naar beneden te schudden.

Warmte waarschuwing

Onderhoud en reiniging 
1. Als u het apparaat gebruikt, is het mogelijk dat u af en toe 
vloeistofcondensatie aan de buitenkant van de cartridge opmerkt. 
De natuurkundige wet bepaalt dat mist verstuift en vervolgens 
condenseert om condensaat te vormen, dit is onvermijdelijk.
2. Bij dagelijks gebruik kan vaak nat papier worden gebruikt 
om de verbinding tussen de verstuiver en de cartridge 
schoon te vegen om zodoende een slechte verbinding 
tussen de cartridge en het apparaat te vermijden.
3. Als er tijdens gebruik een kleine hoeveelheid condensaat in 
het apparaat wordt aangetroffen, raden we u aan om de 
verstuiver te verwijderen, het apparaat om te keren en er een 
paar seconden mee te zwaaien.
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Tak for dit køb af dette VOOPOO-produkt. For bedre brug af alle 
produktets funktioner, bedes du læse betjeningsnoter og 
funktionsinstruktioner omhyggeligt inden du bruger dette produkt 
første gang. Hvis du har problemer med at bruge dette produkt, 
bedes du kontakte vores lokale agent eller besøge vores officielle 
hjemmeside påwww.voopoo.com.

Størrelse: 27,5 x 14,8 x 91,45 mm
Maks. effekt: 17 W
Batteri: 900 mAh (indbygget)
Udgangsspænding: 3,2-3,5V
Ladespænding: 5 V/0,7 A
Modstandsområde: 0,5-3,0 Ω
Kapacitet: 2 ml
Kan bruges med alle ARGUS POD-patroner 

Parametre

Åbn låget til påfyldningshullet, og fyld derefter e-væsken i. 
Det anbefales, at fylde enheden tredjedele op.

Brugsvejledning

Sikkerhedsbeskyttelse

Trin 1. Påfyldning af e-væske

Pod fundet: Indikatoren blinker grøn én gang
Indikatorlysets betydning

Lavt strømniveau: Indikatoren blinker grøn 10 gange
Oplader: Indikatoren lyser blå
Fuldt opladet: Indikatoren lyser grøn
Dampning i for lang tid: Indikatoren blinker grøn to gange
Kortslutning: Indikatoren blinker grøn én gang

Sæt forstøveren i mod-enheden.
Trin 2. Montering af forstøver

Lad spolen mættet i cirka fem minutter, hvorefter enheden 
er klar til brug.

Trin 3. Sådan bruges enheden

Pod

Påfyldningshul

Luftindløb

Indikatorlys

TYPE-C-port

Kortslutningsbeskyttelse

Lav batteribeskyttelse

Overopladningsbeskyttelse

1. Dette produkt anbefales ikke til mindreårige, gravide eller 
ammende kvinder eller nogen i risiko for hjertesygdomme, 
depression og astma. 
2. Hold enheden væk fra varme, ild og vand. Denne enhed 
skal opbevares i et køligt og skyggefuldt miljø.
3. Undlad at tabe, smide eller nedsænke enheden i vandet. 
4. Sluk eller lås enheden for at undgå utilsigtet affyring, når 
du udfører den. 
5. Brug enheden rationelt i henhold til personlig situation. 
Hvis der opstår ubehag, skal du straks stoppe med at bruge 
det.
6. EEE-genbrug: Dette produkt bør ikke behandles som 
husholdningsaffald, men skal afleveres til det relevante 
indsamlingssted til genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr.
7. Genbrug af batterier: Batteriet i dette produkt bør ikke 

Opmærksomhed

behandles som husholdningsaffald, men skal afleveres til 
det anvendte brugte batteriindsamlingssted til genbrug.
8. Det anbefales at bruge USB-kablet fra VOOPOO til at 
oplade enheden.
9. I en langvarig ubrugt periode på enheden anbefales det 
at oplade regelmæssigt for at forhindre afladning!
10. Udstyrets opbevaringsperiode skal være inden for 3 
måneder: omgivelsestemperaturen er fra -5 ℃ - 30 ℃, med 
fugtighed 25% ± 75% RF. Driftstemperatur for elektronisk 
cigaret: 0 ℃ -40 ℃!
11. Demontering er forbudt efter produktsvigt! 
12. Brug kun UL-certificeret USB-oplader til opladning til 
indendørs opladning for at undgå fare for brand og 
eksplosion!

Med fly
Der er mulighed for lækage af e-væske ved højt tryk, når du 
rejser med fly. Derfor skal du adskille dine bælg fra andre 
vigtige objekter. 
Håndter kondensat
Der kan være let kondens af væske på grund af forskellen 
mellem indendørs og udendørs temperatur, når du bruger 
enheden. Det tilrådes at tage bælgen ud og ryste den 
nedad.

Varm prompt

Vedligeholdelse og rengøring
1. Når du bruger enheden, kan du lejlighedsvis se væskekondens 
på ydersiden af patronen. Den fysiske lov bestemmer, at tågen vil 
forstøve og derefter kondensere til dannelse af kondensat, hvilket 
er uundgåeligt.  
2. Ved daglig brug kan vådt papir ofte bruges til at tørre 
forbindelsen mellem forstøveren og patronen for at undgå dårlig 
forbindelse mellem patronen og enheden.  
3. Vi anbefalede at trække forstøveren ud, vende enheden og 
svinge væk i et par sekunder, hvis der findes en lille mængde 
kondensat inde i enheden under brug.
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الحجم ： ٥٫۷۲ * ۸٫٤۱ * ٥٤٫۱۹ ملم
أقصى قوة ： ۷۱ وات

البطاریة: ۰۰۹ مللي أمبیر (مدمج)
انتاج التیار الكھربائي : ۲٫۳-٥٫۳ فولت

جھد الشحن : ٥ فولت/۷,۰ أمبیر
نطاق المقاومة： ٥٫۰- ۰٫۳أوم 

السعة: ۲ مل
 ARGUS PODمتوافق مع جمیع خراطیش 

الأبعاد 

افتح الغطاء على منفذ الملء ، ثم املأ السائل الإلكتروني من الأفضل ملء ثلثین 
الحجم.

خطوات الاستخدام
أولاً: تعبئة السائل الالكتروني

الكشف عن الخزان: یومض المؤشر الضوئي باللون الأخضر مره واحدة
تعلیمات ضوء المؤشر

بطاریة فارغة: یومض المؤشر۰۱ مرات باللون الأخضر
الشحن: ضوء المؤشر باللون الأزرق

بطاریة ممتلئة: ضوء المؤشر باللون الأخضر
عند التدخین لمدة طویلة: یومض المؤشر مرتین بالضوء الأخضر

عند حدوث ماس كھربائي یومض المؤشرمره واحدة باللون الأخضر

أدخل البخاخة في الجھاز
ثانیاً: تثبیت البخاخة

اترك الملف یتشبع بالسائل الالكتروني لمدة خمس دقائق تقریباً وبعدھا یمكنك استخدام 
السیجارة

ثالثاً: ابدأ باستخدام السیجارة

خزان المحلول
(الخرطوش أو العلبة )

سدّادة الملء

البخاخ

مؤشر الضوء

C نوع المنفذ
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Благодарим Вас за покупку продукта VOOPOO. Для 
лучшего использования всех функций данного продукта, 
пожалуйста, внимательно прочтите примечания по 
эксплуатации и подробные функциональные инструкции 
перед первым использованием данного продукта. Если у 
Вас возникли проблемы с использованием данного 
продукта, свяжитесь с нашим местным агентом или 
посетите наш официальный сайт www.voopoo.com.

Размер: 27,5 *14,8*91,45 мм
Maкс. мощность：17 Вт
Аккумулятор：900 мАчас（встроенный）
Выходное напряжение：3,2-3,5 В
Напряжение зарядки：5 В/0,7 A
Диапазон сопротивления：0,5-3,0 Ом
Емкость:2 мл
Совместимо со всеми картриджами ARGUS POD            

Параметры

Откройте крышку заливного отверстия, затем залейте 
жидкость для электронных сигарет. Рекомендуется 
заполнять емкость на две трети.

Порядок действий

Защита безопасности

Шаг 1. Заполните жидкость для электронных сигарет

Капсула удалена：Индикатор мигнет зеленым один раз
Светодиодные индикаторы

Низкий уровень заряда：Индикатор мигнет зеленым десять раз
Заряжание：Индикатор светится синим
Полностью заряженный：Индикатор светится зеленым
Слишком длительное парение：Индикатор мигнет зеленым два раза
Короткое замыкание：Индикатор мигнет зеленым один раз

Вставьте атомайзер в мод.
Шаг 2. Установите атомайзер

Дайте катушке пропитаться в течение примерно пяти 
минут и можно использовать устройство.

Шаг 3. Устройство готово к использованию

Капсула

Пробка наливного 
отверстия
Забор воздуха

Светдиодный 
индикатор

Порт TYPE-C

5 Защита от чрезмерной работы: 5с

Защита от короткого замыкания

Защита от низкого заряда батареи

Защита от перезарядки

1. Данный продукт не рекомендуется несовершеннолетним, 
беременным или кормящим женщинам, а также 
лицам,подверженным риску сердечных заболеваний, 
депрессии и астмы.
2. Храните устройство вдали от источников тепла, огня и 
воды. Данное устройство следует хранить в прохладном и 
тенистом месте.
3. Пожалуйста, не роняйте, не бросайте и не 

Внимание

погружайте устройство в воду.
4. Пожалуйста, выключите или заблокируйте устройство во 
избежание случайного срабатывания при его использовании.
5. Используйте устройство рационально в соответствии 
с личной ситуацией. Если возникает дискомфорт, 
немедленно прекратите его использование.
6. Утилизация EEE: данный продукт не следует 
утилизировать как бытовые отходы, вместо этого его 
следует сдать в соответствующий пункт сбора по 
утилизации электрического и электронного оборудования.
7. Утилизация батарей. Батарею данного продукта не 
следует утилизировать как бытовые отходы, вместо 
этого ее следует передать в пункт сбора 
использованных батарей для вторичной переработки.
8. Для зарядки устройства рекомендуется использовать 
USB-кабель, предоставленный VOOPOO.
9. В течение длительного периода неиспользования 
устройства во избежание разрядки рекомендуется 
регулярно его заряжать!
10. Срок хранения оборудования не более 3 месяцев: 
температура окружающей среды от -5℃ до 30℃, с 
влажностью 25%±75% относительной влажности. 
Рабочая температура электронной сигареты: 0℃ -40℃!
11. Запрещается разборка продукта после выхода из строя!
12. Только для зарядки в помещении, пожалуйста,  используйте 
сертифицированное UL зарядное устройство USB для зарядки 
устройства во избежание опасности возгорания и взрыва!

По воздуху
При путешествии по воздуху существует вероятность утечки 
жидкости под высоким давлением. Поэтому, пожалуйста, 
отделите стержни от других важных предметов.
Конденсат
При использовании устройства может происходить небольшая 
конденсация жидкости из-за разницы между температурой в 
помещении и на улице. Желательно вынуть стержень и 
потрясти его вниз

Дружественная подсказка

Уход и очистка
1. При использовании устройства вы можете иногда 
замечать конденсат жидкости на внешней стороне 
картриджа. Физический закон определяет, что дымка 
будет распыляться, а затем конденсироваться с 
образованием конденсата, что неизбежно.
2. При повседневном использовании можно часто 
использовать влажную бумагу для протирания 
соединения между распылителем и картриджем во 
избежание плохого соединения между картриджем и 
устройством.
3. Если во время использования внутри устройства 
обнаруживается небольшое количество конденсата, мы 
рекомендуем вытащить распылитель, перевернуть 
устройство и покачать его в течение нескольких секунд.
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Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε προϊόν VOOPOO. Για καλύτερη 
χρήση όλων των λειτουργιών του προϊόντος, διαβάστε προσεκτικά 
τις σημειώσεις λειτουργίας και λεπτομερείς οδηγίες λειτουργίας 
πριν από την πρώτη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος. Αν έχετε 
προβλήματα κατά τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος, επικοινωνήστε 
με τον τοπικό μας αντιπρόσωπο ή επισκεφθείτε την επίσημη 
ιστοσελίδα μας στο www.voopoo.com.

Μέγεθος：27,5 *14,8*91,45mm
Μέγιστη ισχύ：17W
Μπαταρία：900mAh（Ενσωματωμένη）
Τάση εξόδου：3,2-3,5V
Τάση φόρτισης：5V/0,7A
Εύρος αντίστασης：0,5-3,0Ω
Χωρητικότητα:2ml
Συμβατό με όλα τα φυσίγγια ARGUS POD

Παράμετροι

Ανοίξτε το καπάκι στη θύρα πλήρωσης, ύστερα γεμίστε με υγρό 
αναπλήρωσης. Συνιστάται να διατηρείτε τα δύο τρίτα γεμάτα.

Βήματα λειτουργίας
Βήμα 1. Πλήρωση με υγρό αναπλήρωσης

Ανιχνεύτηκε δεξαμενή：Η ένδειξη φωτός αναβοσβήνει μία 
φορά πράσινη

Οδηγίες ένδειξης φωτός

Χαμηλή ισχύς：Η ένδειξη φωτός αναβοσβήνει 10 φορές πράσινη
Φόρτιση：Η ένδειξη φωτός είναι μπλε
Πλήρως φορτισμένη：Η ένδειξη φωτός είναι πράσινη
Υπέρβαση χρόνου ατμίσματος：Η ένδειξη φωτός 
αναβοσβήνει δυο φορές πράσινη
Βραχυκύκλωμα：Η ένδειξη φωτός αναβοσβήνει μία φορά πράσινη

Εισάγετε τον ψεκαστήρα στη μονάδα.
Βήμα 2. Εγκατάσταση του ψεκαστήρα

Αφήστε το πηνίο να κορεστεί για περίπου πέντε λεπτά και 
μετά μπορείτε να χρησιμοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.

Βήμα 3. Έναρξη της χρήσης της συσκευής

Δεξαμενή

Βύσμα 
πλήρωσης
Είσοδος αέρα

Ένδειξη φωτός 

Θύρα ΤΥΠΟΥ-C

Ασφάλεια και προστασία
5 Προστασία από υπερβολική χρήση: 5 δευτ.

Προστασία έναντι βραχυκυκλώματος

Προστασία από χαμηλή μπαταρία

Προστασία από υπερφόρτιση

1. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν συνιστάται για ανηλίκους, έγκυες ή 
θηλάζουσες γυναίκες, ή για άτομα που κινδυνεύουν από καρδιακές 
παθήσεις, κατάθλιψη και άσθμα. 
2. Κρατήστε τη συσκευή μακριά από θερμότητα, φωτιά και νερό. 
Αυτή η συσκευή πρέπει να φυλάσσεται σε δροσερό και σκιερό 
περιβάλλον. 
3. Μη ρίχνετε, πετάτε ή βυθίζετε τη συσκευή σε νερό. 
4. Απενεργοποιήστε ή κλειδώστε τη συσκευή για να αποφύγετε 

Προσοχ

τυχαία πυροδότηση όταν τη μεταφέρετε. 
5. Χρησιμοποιήστε τη συσκευή με λογικό τρόπο, σύμφωνα με την 
προσωπική σας κατάσταση. Αν υπάρξει δυσφορία, σταματήστε 
αμέσως τη χρήση.   
6. Ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (ΕΕΕ): αυτό 
το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να αντιμετωπίζεται ως οικιακά απορρίμματα. 
Αντιθέτως, θα πρέπει να παραδοθεί στο κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής 
για ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού. 
7. Ανακύκλωση μπαταριών: η μπαταρία του προϊόντος αυτού δεν 
πρέπει να αντιμετωπίζεται ως οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αντιθέτως, θα 
πρέπει να παραδοθεί στο κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής 
μεταχειρισμένων  μπαταριών για ανακύκλωση.
8. Για φόρτιση της συσκευής συνιστάται να χρησιμοποιήσετε το 
καλώδιο USB που παρέχει το VOOPOO
9. Συνιστάται να φορτίζετε τη συσκευή τακτικά στη διάρκεια μεγάλης 
περιόδου μη χρήσης, για να αποφευχθεί η αποφόρτιση!
10. Η περίοδος αποθήκευσης της συσκευής πρέπει να είναι έως 3 
μήνες, η θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος να κυμαίνεται από -5℃–30℃, 
με σχετική υγρασία 25%±75%. Η θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας του 
ηλεκτρονικού τσιγάρου είναι: 0℃-40℃! 
11. Απαγορεύεται η αποσυναρμολόγηση μετά από βλάβη του προϊόντος! 
12. Μόνο για εσωτερική φόρτιση. Να χρησιμοποιείτε φορτιστή USB 
με πιστοποίηση UL για φόρτιση της συσκευής, για να αποφευχθεί ο 
κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς και έκρηξης!

Αεροπορικά ταξίδια
Υπάρχει πιθανότητα διαρροής του υγρού αναπλήρωσης σε υψηλή 
πίεση, όταν ταξιδεύετε με αεροπλάνο. Γι’ αυτό θα πρέπει να 
διαχωρίζετε τα pod σας από άλλα σημαντικά αντικείμενα. 
Συμπυκνώματα
Μπορεί να υπάρχει κάποια συμπύκνωση υγρού λόγω διαφοράς 
μεταξύ της εσωτερικής και της εξωτερικής θερμοκρασίας, όταν 
χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή. Καλό θα είναι να βγάλετε το pod, και 
να το ανακινήσετε προς τα κάτω.

Προσοχ

Συντήρηση και καθαρισμ 
1. Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε της συσκευή, ενδέχεται να παρατηρήσετε 
περιστασιακή συμπύκνωση υγρού στο εξωτερικό της κασέτας. 
Βάσει κανόνα της φυσικής οι υδρατμοί εξατμίζονται και στη 
συνέχεια συμπυκνώνονται, κάτι που είναι αναπόφευκτο.
2. Σε καθημερινή χρήση, μπορείτε συχνά να χρησιμοποιείτε 
υγρό χαρτί για να σκουπίσετε τη σύνδεση μεταξύ του ψεκαστήρα 
και της φύσιγγας για να αποφευχθεί η κακή σύνδεση μεταξύ της 
φύσιγγας και της συσκευής. 
3. Όταν εντοπιστεί μικρή ποσότητα συμπυκνώματος μες στη 
συσκευή κατά τη χρήση, σας συνιστούμε να τραβήξετε έξω τον 
ψεκαστήρα, να αναποδογυρίσετε τη συσκευή και να την 
ανακινήσετε για μερικά δευτερόλεπτα. 

español
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Gracias por adquirir un producto VOOPOO. Para un mejor 
uso de todas las funciones del producto, lea atentamente 
las notas de funcionamiento y las instrucciones antes de 
utilizar el producto por primera vez. Si tiene algún problema 
con el uso de este producto, contacte con nuestro agente 
local o visite nuestro sitio web oficial en www.voopoo.com.

Dimensiones: 27,5 x 14,8 x 91,45 mm
Potencia máxima: 17 W
Batería: 900 mAh (integrada)
Tensión de salida: 3,2 - 3,5 V
Tensión de carga: 5 V/0,7 A
Intervalo de resistencia: 0,5 - 3,0 Ω
Capacidad: 2 ml
Compatible con todos los cartuchos pod ARGUS

Parámetros

Abra la tapa del puerto de carga y rellene de líquido. Se 
recomienda llenar hasta las dos terceras partes de la capacidad.

Instrucciones de uso

Protección de seguridad

Paso 1. Cargue líquido para cigarrillos electrónicos

Detectado pod: El testigo parpadeará una vez  en verde
Indicaciones de los testigos luminosos

Bajo nivel de batería: El testigo parpadeará 10 veces en verde
Cargando: El testigo se iluminará en azul
Totalmente cargado: El testigo se iluminará en verde
Tiempo máximo de vapeo: El testigo parpadeará dos 
veces en verde
Cortocircuito: El testigo parpadeará una vez  en verde

Inserte el atomizador en el mod
Paso 2. Instale el atomizador

Espere unos cinco minutos hasta que se sature la bobina, y 
empiece a disfrutar el cigarrillo electrónico.

Paso 3. Empiece a utilizar el dispositivo

Pod

Tapón de 
llenado
Toma de aire

Testigo 
luminoso  

Puerto Tipo C

Protección de tiempo extra: 5s

Protección contra cortocircuitos

Protección de batería baja

Protección contra sobrecargas

1. Este producto no está recomendado para menores, 
mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia, o 
personas con riesgo de enfermedad cardíaca, depresión y 
asma.
2. Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del calor, el fuego y el 
agua. Este dispositivo se debe almacenar en un entorno 
fresco y a la sombra.
3. No deje caer, arroje ni sumerja el dispositivo en agua.
4. Apague o bloquee el dispositivo para evitar disparos 
accidentales cuando lo transporta.
5. Utilice el dispositivo de forma racional y según su 

Atención

situación personal. Si siente alguna molestia, deje de usarlo 
de inmediato.
6. Reciclaje en EEE: Este producto no debe ser tratado 
como residuo doméstico, por el contrario, debe remitirse al 
punto de residuos correspondiente para el reciclaje de 
equipos eléctricos y electrónicos.
7. Reciclaje de la batería: la batería de este producto no 
debe ser tratada como residuo doméstico, por el contrario, 
debe remitirse al punto de recogida de baterías usadas 
para su reciclaje.
8. Para cargar el dispositivo, se recomienda utilizar el cable 
USB suministrado por VOOPOO.
9. Durante períodos prolongados en los que no usa el 
dispositivo y para evitar descargas, se recomienda cargarlo 
con regularidad.
10. El período de almacenamiento del equipo es de 3 
meses: la temperatura ambiente debe estar entre -5℃ - 30
℃, con una humedad relativa del 25%±75%. Temperatura 
de funcionamiento del cigarrillo electrónico: ¡0℃ -40℃!
11. ¡Se prohíbe el desmontaje después de una falla del 
producto!
12. ¡Para carga exclusiva en interiores, utilice un cargador 
USB certificado por UL para cargar el dispositivo y evitar 
peligros de incendio y explosión!

Transporte Por Aire
Existe la posibilidad de fugas de líquido electrónico a alta 
presión cuando se viaja por el aire. Por tanto, separe sus 
cápsulas de otros objetos importantes.
Resolver la Condensación 
Puede producirse una ligera condensación de líquido 
debido a la diferencia entre la temperatura interior y 
exterior durante el uso del
dispositivo. Se recomienda sacar la cápsula y agitarla hacia 
abajo.

Aviso 

Mantenimiento y Limpieza
1. Al utilizar el dispositivo, podrá percibir que 
ocasionalmente se produce la condensación de líquido en 
el exterior del cartucho. Las leyes físicas determinan que la 
bruma se atomiza y después se condensa formando dicha 
condensación, lo cual es inevitable. 
2. Durante el uso diario, puede utilizar papel mojado para 
limpiar la conexión entre el atomizador y el cartucho con el 
fin de evitar la mala conexión entre el cartucho y el 
dispositivo. 
3. Cuando una pequeña cantidad de condensación se 
encuentre en el interior del dispositivo, recomendamos 
sacar el atomizador, darle la vuelta al dispositivo y 
sacudirlo durante unos segundos. 

Deutsch
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Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf eines VOOPOO-Produkts. Für 
eine einwandfreie Nutzung sämtlicher Funktionen dieses 
Produkts, lesen Sie bitte vor dem Erstgebrauch die 
Betriebshinweise und ausführlichen Funktionsanweisungen 
sorgfältig durch. Falls Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung 
dieses Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren 
Händler vor Ort oder besuchen Sie unsere offizielle 
Website unter www.voopoo.com.

Abmessungen: 27,5 x 14,8 x 91,45 mm
Max. Leistung: 17 W
Akku: 900 mAh (fest eingebaut)
Abgegebene Spannung: 3,2 – 3,5 V
Ladespannung: 5 V / 0,7 A
Widerstand 0,5 – 3,0 Ω
Fassungsvermögen: 2 ml
Geeignet für alle ARGUS POD Kartuschen

Parameter

Abdeckung der Füllöffnung öffnen, dann eLiqiud einfüllen. 
Es wird empfohlen, auf 2/3 aufzufüllen.

Gebrauchsanleitung

Sicherheitsschutz

Schritt 1: eLiquid einfüllen

Pod erkannt: Kontrollleuchte blinkt 1 x grün auf
Bedeutung der Kontrollleuchte

Akku schwach: Kontrollleuchte blinkt 10 x grün auf
Akku wird geladen: Kontrollleuchte leuchtet blau
Akku voll aufgeladen: Kontrollleuchte leuchtet grün
Verdampfer zu lange in Betrieb: Kontrollleuchte blinkt 2 x 
grün auf
Kurzschluss: Kontrollleuchte blinkt 1 x grün auf

Verdampfer auf das Gerät aufsetzen
Schritt 2: Verdampfer aufsetzen

Etwa 5 Minuten warten, bis sich die Coil gesättigt hat. Das 
Gerät kann nun genutzt werden.

Schritt 3: Gerät verwenden

Pod

Füllstöpsel

Lufteinlass

Kontrollleuchte

Anschluss 
TYP C

Zeitüberschreitungsschutz: 5 Sek.

Kurzschlusschutz

Entladeschutz

Überladeschutz

1. Dieses Produkt wird nicht empfohlen für Minderjährige, 
schwangere oder stillende Frauen sowie für Personen mit 
einem Risiko für Herzkrankheiten, Depressionen und Asthma.
2. Bitte halten Sie das Gerät von Hitze, Feuer und Wasser 
fern. Dieses Gerät sollte in einer kühlen und schattigen 
Umgebung gelagert werden.
3. Bitte lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen, werfen Sie es 
nicht und tauchen Sie es nicht ins Wasser.
4. Bitte schalten Sie das Gerät aus oder verriegeln Sie es, 
um ein versehentliches Auslösen zu vermeiden, wenn Sie 
es tragen.
5. Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät entsprechend Ihrer 
persönlichen Situation rationell. Wenn Sie sich unwohl 

Achtung 

fühlen, hören Sie bitte sofort auf, es zu benutzen.
6. EEE-Recycling: Dieses Produkt sollte nicht als Hausmüll 
behandelt werden, sondern bei der entsprechenden 
Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektrischen und 
elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden.
7. Batterie-Recycling: Die Batterie dieses Produkts sollte 
nicht als Hausmüll behandelt werden, sondern bei der 
zuständigen
Sammelstelle für gebrauchte Batterien zum Recycling 
abgegeben werden.
8. Es wird empfohlen, zum Aufladen des Geräts das von 
VOOPOO mitgelieferte USB-Kabel zu verwenden.
9. Während der langen Zeit, in der das Gerät nicht benutzt 
wird, wird empfohlen, es regelmäßig aufzuladen, um eine 
Entladung zu verhindern!
10. Die Aufbewahrungszeit des Geräts sollte innerhalb von 
3 Monaten liegen: die Umgebungstemperatur reicht 
von -5℃ - 30℃,
mit Feuchtigkeit 25%±75%RH. Betriebstemperatur der 
elektronischen Zigarette: 0℃-40℃!
11. Die Demontage ist nach dem Ausfall des Produkts 
verboten!
12. Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen des Geräts nur ein 
UL-zertifiziertes USB-Ladegerät, um Brand- und 
Explosionsgefahr zu vermeiden!

Mit dem Flugzeug
Wenn Sie mit dem Flugzeug reisen, besteht die 
Möglichkeit, dass das E-Liquid unter hohem Druck
Sie mit dem Flugzeug reisen. Trennen Sie daher bitte Ihre 
Pods von anderen wichtigen Gegenständen.
Umgang mit Kondenswasser
Aufgrund des Temperaturunterschieds zwischen Innen- und 
Außentemperaturen kann es zwischen Innen- und 
Außentemperatur bei der Verwendung des Gerät benutzen. 
Es ist ratsam, die Kapsel herauszunehmen und sie nach 
unten zu schütteln.

Warme Aufforderung

Pflege und Reinigung 
1. Bei der Verwendung des Geräts kann es gelegentlich zur 
Kondensation von Flüssigkeit an der Außenseite der 
Kartusche kommen. Aufgrund des physikalischen Ablaufs 
wird bei der Atomisierung Dampf erzeugt, der daraufhin 
kondensieren kann. Das ist unvermeidlich. 
2. Im täglichen Einsatz kann mit einem feuchten 
Tuch/Papiertuch die Verbindung zwischen dem Zerstäuber 
und der Kartusche abgewischt werden, um einen schlechten 
Kontakt zwischen Kartusche und Gerät zu vermeiden. 
3. Falls sich während des Gebrauchs im Inneren des 
Geräts eine geringe Menge Kondenswasser befindet, 
empfehlen wir, den Verdampfer herauszuziehen, das Gerät 
umzudrehen und für einige Sekunden auszuschütteln.

français

4.法语

1 2 3 4

Merci d'avoir acheté un produit VOOPOO. Pour vous 
permettre d'utiliser au mieux toutes les fonctions de ce 
produit, veuillez lire attentivement les notes d'utilisation et 
les instructions fonctionnelles détaillées avant votre 
première utilisation de ce produit. Si vous avez des 
problèmes avec l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez contacter 
notre agent local ou visiter notre site officiel à l'adresse 
www.voopoo.com. 

Taille : 27,5 x 14,8 x 91,45 mm
Puissance max. : 17 W
Batterie : 900 mAh (intégrée)
Tension de sortie : 3,2-3,5 V
Tension de charge : 5 V/0,7 A
Gamme de résistance : 0,5-0,3 Ω
Capacité : 2 ml
Compatible avec toutes les cartouches ARGUS POD

Paramètres

Ouvrir le couvercle du port de remplissage, puis remplir 
d’e-liquide. Il est recommandé de le garder plein au deux tiers.

Étapes de fonctionnement
Étape 1. Remplir d’e-liquide

Pod détecté : le voyant clignote une fois en vert
Instructions pour le voyant

Puissance faible : le voyant clignote 10 fois en vert
Charge : le voyant est bleu
Charge complète : le voyant est vert
Vapotage prolongé : le voyant clignote deux fois en vert
Short circuit:Indicator light flash once in green

Insérer l’atomiseur dans la mod.
Étape 2. Installer l’atomiseur

Laisser la bobine s’imbiber pendant environ cinq minutes et 
vous pouvez utiliser le dispositif.

Étape 3. Commencer à utiliser le dispositif

Pod

Bouchon de 
remplissage
Entrée d’air

Voyant

Port de Type C

Protection de sécurité
Protection en cas de dépassement de temps: 5 secondes
Protection en cas de court-circuit
Protection en cas de batterie faible
Protection contre la surcharge

1. Ce produit n'est pas recommandé aux mineurs, aux 
femmes enceintes ou allaitantes, ni à toute personne 
présentant un risque de maladie cardiaque, de dépression 
ou d'asthme.
2. Veuillez conserver l'appareil à l'abri de la chaleur, du feu 
et de l'eau. Cet appareil doit être stocké dans un endroit 
frais et ombragé.
3. Veuillez ne pas laisser tomber, jeter ou immerger 
l'appareil dans l'eau.
4. Pendant le transport, veuillez éteindre ou verrouiller 
l'appareil pour éviter tout déclenchement accidentel.
5. Veuillez utiliser l'appareil de manière raisonnable en 

Attention

fonction de votre situation personnelle. En cas de malaise, 
cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser.
6. Recyclage des EEE (Équipement électrique et 
électronique): Ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un 
déchet ménager, mais doit être remis au point de collecte 
approprié en vue du recyclage de l'équipement électrique et 
électronique. 
7. Recyclage de la batterie: La batterie de ce produit ne doit 
pas être traitée en tant que déchet ménager, mais elle doit 
être remise au point de collecte approprié de batteries 
usagées pour le recyclage. 
8. Il est recommandé d'utiliser le câble USB fourni par 
VOOPOO pour charger l'appareil.
9. En cas de non-utilisation de longue durée de l'appareil, il 
est recommandé de le recharger régulièrement afin d'éviter 
qu'il ne se décharge!
10. La période de stockage de l'appareil doit être inférieure 
à 3 mois: la température ambiante étant comprise entre -5
℃ et 30℃, avec une humidité de 25%±75% HR. 
Température normale de fonctionnement de la cigarette 
électronique: 0℃-40℃ !
11. Le démontage est interdit après une éventuelle 
défaillance du produit !
12. Uniquement pour une charge en intérieur, veuillez 
utiliser un chargeur USB certifié UL pour charger l'appareil 
afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie et d'explosion!

Transport par avion
Il est possible que le e-liquide s'échappe à haute pression 
lorsque vous voyagez par avion. Par conséquent, veuillez 
séparer vos pods de vos autres objets importants.
Traitement du condensat
Il peut y avoir une légère condensation du liquide en raison 
de la différence de température intérieure et extérieure 
lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil. Il est conseillé de sortir le 
pod et de le secouer de haut en bas.

Indication pratique

Entretien et nettoyage
1. Lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil, vous pouvez remarquer 
une condensation liquide temporaire sur la partie extérieure 
de la cartouche. Selon la loi physique, la brume s'atomise 
puis se condense pour former un condensat, ce qui est 
inévitable. 
2. Lors de l'utilisation quotidienne, on peut souvent utiliser 
un papier humide pour essuyer la connexion entre 
l'atomiseur et la cartouche afin d'éviter une mauvaise 
connexion entre celle-ci et l'appareil. 
3. En cas de présence d'une petite quantité de condensat à 
l'intérieur de l'appareil pendant l'utilisation, il est 
recommandé de retirer l'atomiseur, de retourner l'appareil 
et de l'éloigner pendant quelques secondes.

Terima kasih telah membeli produk VOOPOO. Untuk 
menggunakan semua fungsi produk ini dengan benar, 
silakan baca dengan cermat catatan penggunaan dan 
instruksi fungsional detail sebelum menggunakan produk ini 
untuk pertama kalinya. Jika mengalami masalah saat 
menggunakan produk ini, silakan hubungi agen lokal kami 
atau kunjungi situs web resmi kami di www.voopoo.com.

Ukuran: 27,5 *14,8*91,45mm
Daya maks.: 17W
Baterai: 900mAh（Tertanam）
Tegangan output: 3,2-3,5V
Tegangan Pengisian Daya: 5 V/0,7A
Rentang resistansi: 0,5-3,0Ω
Kapasitas: 2ml
Kompatibel dengan semua katrid POD ARGUS

Parameter

Buka tutup pada port pengisian, kemudian isikan e-liquid. 
Sebaiknya isi sampai dua pertiga penuh.

Langkah Pengoperasian

Perlindungan Keamanan

Langkah 1. Isikan e-liquid

Pod terdeteksi: Lampu indikator berkedip hijau satu kali
Petunjuk Lampu Indikator

Daya lemah: Lampu indikator berkedip hijau 10 kali
Mengisi daya: Lampu indikator berwarna biru
Daya terisi penuh: Lampu indikator berwarna hijau
Vaping berlebihan:Lampu indikator berkedip hijau dua kali
Hubungan pendek: Lampu indikator berkedip hijau satu kali

Masukkan atomizer ke mod
Langkah 2. Pasang atomizer

Biarkan koil menjadi jenuh selama sekitar lima menit dan 
Anda bebas menggunakan perangkat.

Langkah 3. Mulai menggunakan perangkat

Italiano

6.意大利语

1 2 3 4

Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto VOOPOO. Per un 
migliore utilizzo di tutte le funzioni di questo prodotto, si 
prega di leggere attentamente le note operative e le 
istruzioni di funzionamento in maniera dettagliata prima del 
suo utilizzo. In caso di problemi con l'uso di questo 
prodotto, si prega di contattare la nostra assistenza clienti 
locale o di visitare il nostro sito ufficiale all'indirizzo 
www.voopoo.com.

Dimensioni: 27,5 x 14,8 x 91,45 mm
Potenza massima: 17 W
Batteria: 900 mAh (integrata)
Tensione di uscita: 3,2-3,5 V
Tensione di ricarica: 5 V/0,7 A
Intervallo di resistenza: 0,5-3,0 Ω
Capacità: 2 ml
Compatibile con tutte le cartucce ARGUS POD

Parametri

Aprire il coperchio della porta di riempimento, quindi riempire 
con liquido elettronico. Si consiglia di riempire per due terzi.

Passaggi operativi Protezione di sicurezza
Passaggio 1. Riempimento del liquido elettronico

Pod rilevato: la spia lampeggia una volta di colore verde
Istruzioni sulle spie

Bassa potenza: la spia lampeggia 10 volte di colore verde
Ricarica: la spia è di colore blu
Ricarica completa: la spia è di colore verde
Vaping supplementare: la spia lampeggia due volte di 
colore verde
Cortocircuito: la spia lampeggia una volta di colore verde

Inserire l'atomizzatore nel mod
Passaggio 2. Installazione dell'atomizzatore

Lasciare saturare la serpentina per circa cinque minute, 
quindi è possibile utilizzare il dispositivo.

Passaggio 3. Utilizzo del dispositivo

Pod
Presa di 
ricarica

Ingresso dell'aria

Spia

Porta TIPO-C

Protezione extra: 5s

Protezione dal cortocircuito

Protezione  contro l'esaurimento della batteria

Protezione da sovraccarico

1. Il prodotto non è raccomandato ai minori, alle donne 
incinte o che allattano, o a chiunque sia a rischio di malattie 
cardiache, depressione e asma
2. Si prega di tenere il dispositivo lontano da calore, fuoco e 
acqua. Questo dispositivo dovrebbe essere conservato in 
un ambiente fresco e ombreggiato.

Attenzione

3. Si prega di non far cadere, lanciare o immergere il 
dispositivo nell'acqua.
4. Si prega di spegnere o bloccare il dispositivo per evitare 
lo sparo accidentale quando lo si porta fuori.
5. Si prega di utilizzare razionalmente il dispositivo in base 
alla situazione personale. Se si verifica un disagio, si prega 
di smettere di usarlo immediatamente.
6. Riciclaggio EEE: Questo prodotto non dovrebbe essere 
trattato come un rifiuto domestico, ma dovrebbe essere 
consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio 
di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
7. Riciclaggio della batteria: La batteria di questo prodotto 
non deve essere trattata come rifiuto domestico, ma deve 
essere consegnata al punto di raccolta delle batterie usate 
per il riciclaggio.
8. Si raccomanda di utilizzare il cavo USB fornito da 
VOOPOO per caricare il dispositivo
9. Durante il lungo periodo di inutilizzo del dispositivo, per 
evitare che si scarichi, si raccomanda di caricare regolarmente!
10. Il periodo di conservazione del dispositivo deve essere 
entro 3 mesi: la temperatura ambiente varia da -5℃ - 30℃, 
con umidità 25%±75%RH. Temperatura di funzionamento 
della sigaretta elettronica: 0℃-40℃!
11. Lo smontaggio è vietato dopo il guasto del prodotto!
12. Solo per la ricarica interna, si prega di utilizzare il 
caricatore USB certificato UL per caricare il dispositivo per 
evitare il pericolo di incendio ed esplosione!

Per aria
C'è una possibilità di perdita di e-liquido ad alta pressione 
quando si viaggia in aereo. Pertanto, si prega di separare i 
pod da altri oggetti importanti.
Trattare con la condensa
Ci può essere una leggera condensa di liquido a causa 
della differenza tra la temperatura interna ed esterna 
quando si usa il dispositivo. Si consiglia di estrarre la 
capsula e scuoterla verso il basso.

Prompt caldo

Manutenzione e pulizia
1. Quando si usa il dispositivo, si può notare 
occasionalmente della condensa del liquido all'esterno 
della cartuccia. La legge fisica stabilisce che la nebbia si 
atomizzi e poi si raffreddi per formare condensa, è inevitabile.
2. Nell'uso quotidiano, la carta bagnata può spesso essere 
usata per pulire la giuntura tra l'atomizzatore e la cartuccia 
per evitare un difetto di connessione tra la cartuccia e il 
dispositivo.
3. Quando una piccola quantità di condensa si trova 
all'interno del dispositivo durante l'uso, si consiglia di 
estrarre l'atomizzatore, invertire il dispositivo e farlo 
oscillare per alcuni secondi

Pod

Sumbat 
pengisian
Saluran 
masuk udara 

Lampu 
Indikator  

Port Tipe C

Perlindungan waktu habis: 5 dtk

Perlindungan korsleting

Perlindungan baterai lemah

Perlindungan pengisian daya berlebih

1. Produk ini tidak disarankan untuk anak di bawah umur, 
ibu hamil atau menyusui, atau siapa pun yang memiliki 
risiko penyakit jantung, depresi, dan asma.
2. Harap jauhkan perangkat dari panas, api, dan air. 
Perangkat ini harus disimpan di lingkungan yang sejuk dan 
teduh.
3. Harap jangan jatuhkan, lemparkan, atau celupkan 
perangkat ke dalam air.
4. Harap matikan atau kunci perangkat guna menghindari 
pengapian yang tidak disengaja saat Anda membawanya.

Perhatian

5. Harap gunakan perangkat secara wajar sesuai dengan 
situasi pribadi. Jika terjadi ketidaknyamanan, harap segera 
hentikan penggunaan.
6. Daur Ulang EEE: Produk ini tidak boleh dianggap 
sebagai limbah rumah tangga, alih-alih, produk ini harus 
diserahkan ke titik pengumpulan yang sesuai untuk daur 
ulang peralatan listrik dan elektronik.
7. Daur Ulang Baterai: Baterai produk ini tidak boleh 
dianggap sebagai limbah rumah tangga, alih-alih, baterai 
produk ini harus diserahkan ke titik pengumpulan baterai 
bekas yang sesuai untuk didaur ulang.
8. Disarankan untuk menggunakan kabel USB yang 
disediakan oleh VOOPOO untuk mengisi daya perangkat
9. Selama periode perangkat yang tidak digunakan dalam 
jangka panjang, untuk mencegah kehabisan daya baterai, 
disarankan untuk mengisi daya secara rutin!
10. Periode penyimpanan peralatan harus dalam waktu 3 
bulan: suhu sekitar bekisar antara -5°C - 30°C, dengan 
kelembapan 25% ±75%RH. Suhu penggunaan rokok 
elektronik: 0°C-40°C!
11. Pembongkaran dilarang setelah terjadi kegagalan 
produk!
12. Hanya untuk pengisian daya di dalam ruangan, harap 
gunakan pengisi daya USB yang bersertifikasi UL untuk 
mengisi daya Perangkat guna menghindari bahaya 
kebakaran dan ledakan!

Di Udara
Terdapat kemungkinan kebocoran e-liquid di tekanan tinggi 
saat Anda bepergian menggunakan transportasi udara. 
Karenanya, harap pisahkan pod Anda dari benda penting 
lainnya.
Perlakuan dengan Kondensat
Mungkin terdapat sedikit kondensasi cairan karena 
perbedaan antara suhu di dalam ruangan dan luar ruangan 
saat Anda menggunakan perangkat. Dianjurkan untuk 
mencabut pod, dan menggoyangkannya ke bawah.

Cepat Hangat

Perawatan & Pembersihan
1. Saat menggunakan perangkat itu, Anda mungkin melihat 
pengembunan cairan sesekali di bagian luar kartrid. Hukum 
fisika menentukan bahwa kabut akan teratomisasi dan 
kemudian mengembun untuk membentuk kondensat, yang 
tidak dapat dihindari. 
2. Dalam penggunaan sehari-hari, kertas basah sering ali 
digunakan untuk menyeka sambungan antara alat 
penyemprotan dan kartrid untuk menghindari koneksi yang 
buruk antara kartrid dan perangkat. 
3. Saat sekecil kondensat ditemukan di dalam perangkat 
saat digunakan, kami menyarankan untuk mengeluarkan 
alat penyemprot, membalikkan perangkat dan 
menggoyangnya selama beberapa detik

品名：UL01+PS58C  套装 说明书(12国语) 

材质：80g哑粉纸+封面157哑粉纸过哑膜 装订成册  

尺寸：50*85mm
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